BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-171

ESTABLISHING A DEADLINE FOR IMPLEMENTING TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY TO ALLOW PUBLIC COMMENTARY FOR COUNCIL BUSINESS MEETINGS.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, a motion was made by Councilman Gubitosi at the May 10th Council Business Meeting to establish a deadline of June 30th to implement Telecommunications Technology to all future Bradley Beach Council Business Meetings; and

WHEREAS, said Technology would allow public commentary using Telecommunications Equipment in addition to in person during the public comment portion of the Council Business Meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that a Telecommunication Technology format for Public Commentary for Council Business Meetings will be established as of June 30, 2022.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith				X
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing body at the June 14, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk